

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 10866

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2011 in BA No.1496/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHU KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent(s)
With CRLMP.NO(s). 10866/2012 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Rawat,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

On the oral request of learned counsel for the
petitioners, Niharika Messi, complainant in the case is
impleaded as Respondent No. 2. Amended cause title shall be
filed by the petitioners within one week. On the needful being
done, issue notice to the respondents. Interim protection
against arrest in the meanwhile.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master