

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3963/2012

ASHU KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 15/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Nazia Khanam,adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Seema Rao,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr.C.P.Singh,adv.
Mr.Nitin Kr.Thakur,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have filed counter affidavit. Id.counsel for the petitioner further submits that he has issued 'NOC' to the petitioner and a copy of the acknowledgment of receipt of the 'NOC' is being produced.

List the matter on 11.02.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |